

All Pakistan Newspapers Society

ST-1/E, Block-16, KDA Scheme 36, Gulistan-e-Jauhar, Karachi Tel: 34012491-4, Fax: 34012495, email: apns@apns.com.pk, web:www.apns.com.pk

Ref: APNS/2018/76

July 7, 2018

To: All Member Publications

Sub: Report on Press Rights Violation

Dear Sirs,

We are pleased to inform you that Mr. Hameed Haroon, President, APNS has appointed Mr. Owais Aslam Ali as the APNS Reportier on Press Rights violations. In this capacity, he has been assigned to guide and assist the APNS on the violation of Press Freedom / Rights by Federal and provincial governments or civil organizations and report the issue to the APNS so that proper steps could be taken to address the issue on appropriate level.

We request all member publications to send their report on any Press Rights Violation that take place against them to the APNS so that the matter be referred to the APNS Reportier on Press Rights.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

(Sarmad Ali) Secretary General

APNS